
746 GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, W.A. [30 March, 1951. ---------------------------=-----
THE W.A. INDUSTRIAL GAZETTE. 

(Published Quarterly.) 

THE Annual subscription to the above is seven 
shillings and sixpence and the charge for a single 
copy, two shillings and sixpence. 

The subscription may be sent to the Government 
Printer, Perth. 

The publication contains reports of all proceed
ings of the Court of Arbitration and Industrial 
Boards, all Industrial Agreements, and matter of 
a similar industrial nature. 

NOTICE. 

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE. 

The Government Gazette is published on Friday 
in each week, unless interfered with by Public 
Holidays or other unforseen circumstances. 

SUBSCRIPTIONS.-The subscription to the Gov
ernment Gazette is as follows :-30s. per annum, 
17s. 6d. per half year, and l0s. per quarter, includ
ing postage. Single copies, 9d.; previous years, up 
to ten years, ls. 6d.; over ten years, 2s. 6d.; postage, 
ld. extra. 

Subscriptions are required to commence and 
terminate with a quarter. 

SPECIAL NOTICE. 
ADVERTISEMENTS.-Notices for insertion must 

be received by the Government Printer BEFORE 
TEN O'CLOCK a.m. on THURSDAY, or the day 
preceding the day of publication, and are charged 
at the following rates:-

For the first eight lines, 5s. 
For every additional line, 6d.; 

and half-price for each subsequent insertion. 
To estimate the cost of an advertisement, count 

nine words to a line; heading, signature and date 
being reckoned as separate lines. 

All fees are payable in advance. Remittances 
should be made by money order, postal note, or 
cheque. Exchange must be added to cheques. 

All communications should be addressed to "The 
Government Printer, Perth," 

CONTENTS. Page. 
Administration Act 745 
Albany Harbour Board Act-Regulations .. 680-714 
Appointments .... 678-9, 714, 741 
Arbitration Court 743-4 
Audit Act 678 
Cash Orders, etc., Lost 679 
Cemeteries 716 
Chief Secretary's Department 
Companies 
Constitution Act 
Crown Law Department 
Deceased Persons' Estates 
Electoral 
Health Department 
Industrial Arbitration 
Justices of the Peace .. 
Lands Department 
Land Titles 

680-714 
744-5 

678 
679 
745 
679 

714-5 
743-4 

678 
677-8, 715-21 

721-2 
Legislative Council By-election-South-

west Province 
Licensed Surveyors Act 
Metropolitan Water Supply, etc. 
Native Administration Act 
Orders in Council 

679 
721 

722-3 
715 

677-8 
Premier's DepaTtment 678 
Proclamation 677 
Public Service Commissioner 678-9 
Public Trustee 7 45 
Public Works Department 678, 722-41 
Registrar General 741 
Registrar of Companies 7 45 
Registration of Births, etc. 741 
Resumption 723 
Rights in Water and Irrigation Act 732 
Road Boards 678, 714-5, 732-41 
Sale of Land 722 
Tender Board 742-3 
Tenders accepted 
Tenders invited 
Traffic Act-Regulations 
Transfer of Land 
Treasury 
Water Boards 

742 
. ... 722, 743 

724 
721-2 

678 
.... 724-31 

By Authority: WILLIAM H. WYATT, Government Printer, Perth. 


