## THE W.A. INDUSTRIAL GAZETTE.

### (Published Quarterly.)

THE Annual subscription to the above is seven shillings and sixpence and the charge for a single copy, two shillings and sixpence.

The subscription may be sent to the Government

Printer, Perth.

The publication contains reports of all proceedings of the Court of Arbitration and Industrial Boards, all Industrial Agreements, and matter of a similar industrial nature.

## NOTICE.

# GOVERNMENT GAZETTE.

The Government Gazette is published on Friday in each week, unless interfered with by Public Holidays or other unforseen circumstances.

SUBSCRIPTIONS.—The subscription to the Government Gazette is as follows:—30s. per annum, 17s. 6d. per half year, and 10s. per quarter, including postage. Single copies, 9d.; previous years, up to ten years, 1s. 6d.; over ten years, 2s. 6d.; postage,

Subscriptions are required to commence and terminate with a quarter.

### SPECIAL NOTICE.

ADVERTISEMENTS.—Notices for insertion must be received by the Government Printer BEFORE TEN O'CLOCK a.m. on THURSDAY, or the day preceding the day of publication, and are charged at the following rates:

For the first eight lines, 5s.

For every additional line, 6d.; and half-price for each subsequent insertion.

To estimate the cost of an advertisement, count nine words to a line; heading, signature and date being reckoned as separate lines.

All fees are payable in advance. Remittances should be made by money order, postal note, or cheque. Exchange must be added to cheques.

All communications should be addressed to "The Government Printer, Perth."

CONTENTS.					Page.	
					745	
Albany Harbour Board Act—Regulations 680-714						
Appointments			6	78-9, 7	14, 741	
Arbitration Court					743-4	
Audit Act					678	
Cash Orders, etc., Lo	st				679	
Cemeteries					716	
Chief Secretary's De	partme	$_{ m ent}$		6	880-714	
Companies				,	744-5	
Constitution Act					678	
Crown Law Departr	nent				679	
Deceased Persons' E	states				745	
Electoral					679	
Health Department					714-5	
Industrial Arbitratio					743-4	
Justices of the Peace					678	
Lands Department				677-8,	715-21	
Land Titles					721-2	
Legislative Council By-election—South-						
West Province	e				679	
Licensed Surveyors	Act				721	
Metropolitan Water	Suppl	y, etc	<b>:.</b>		722 - 3	
Native Administration	n Act				715	
Orders in Council	,				677-8	
Premier's Departme	$\mathbf{n}\mathbf{t}$				678	
Proclamation					677	
Public Service Comm	nission	er			678-9	
Public Trustee					745	
Public Works Depar	tment			678,	722 - 41	
Registrar General					741	
Registrar of Compa	nies				745	
Registration of Birth	ns, etc.				741	
Resumption					723	
Rights in Water and	Irriga	ation	Act		732	
Road Boards			678,	714-5,	732-41	
Sale of Land					722	
Tender Board					742-3	
Tenders accepted					742	
Tenders invited				7	22, 743	
Traffic Act—Regulat	ions				724	
Transfer of Land					721-2	
Treasury					678	
Water Boards					724-31	